help to inform physicians who must make decisions con-
cerning the treatment of these patients.

The results of the Le Chevalier trial suggest that NVB-l?
is superior to other commonly used chemotherapy
approaches in the management of medically suitable lung
cancer patients [l, 21. However, NVB is a relatively expens-

Table 3. Cost and cost-effectiveness of chemotherapy regimens in comparison to BSC (n = 4411; 1993 ZCDN)

NVB NVB-P NVB-P
alone (OUT-PT) (IN-PT) VDS-I’ VP- 16-P VLB-I’ BSC

Average survival (years) 0.8756 1.0328 1.0328 0.8626 0.8626 0.8626 0.5912
Average years saved 0.2844 0.4416 0.4416 0.2714 0.2714 0.2714 NA
Total life saved years 1254 1948 1948 1197 1197 1197 NA
Cost saving case per 1447 473 NA NA 1818 3265 NA
Cost per life year saved (0) NA* NA* 5551 11 876 NA* NA* NA

NVB, Navelbine; NVB-P, Navelbine-cisplatin; OUT-PT, outpatient; IN-PT, inpatient; VDS-I’, vindesine-cisplatin; VP-1 6-P, VP-l 6-cispla-
tin; VLB-P, vinblastine-cisplatin; BSC, best supportive care; NA, not applicable. * These interventions have lower costs and greater survi-
val, therefore cost-effectiveness is not displayed.

The Cost-effectiveness of Navelbine Alone or in Combination with Cisplatin 2253

Table 4. Sensitivity analysis for cost-effectiveness of Navelbine assuming survival gain or -25% and -50% (n = 4411,

1993 fCDN)

NVB-P NVB-P NVB-P NVB-P NVB-I? NVB-P

NVB NVB NVB OBS (-25%) (- 50%) OBS (-25%) (-50%)
OBS (-25%) (-50%) (Out) (Out) (Out) (In) (In) (In)

Average survival (years) 0.8756 0.7948 0.7151 1.0328 0.9245 0.8079 1.0328 0.9245 0.8079

Average years saved 0.2844 0.2036 0.1239 0.4416 0.3333 0.2167 0.4416 0.3333 0.2167
Cost per life year saved ($) NA* NA* NA* NA* NA* NA* 5551 7592 12022

Cost saved per case (versus BSC) 1447 1379 1336 473 394 319 tt tt tt

NVB OBS, observed survival on Navelbine in the Le Chevalier study; NVB, Navelbine; NVB-P OBS, observed survival of Navelbine-cis-

platin; NVB-I’, Navelbine-cisplatin; OUT, outpatient; IN, inpatient; NA*, not applicable as these treatments are associated with increased

survival relative to BSC and decreased cost. tt These treatments are associated with increased cost per case relative to BSC.

ive new agent and inpatient NVB-P will be seen by many as
prohibitively expensive relative to the small survival gains as-
sociated with this approach.

Our analysis using the POHEM lung cancer model has